HA17901, HA17339 Series
Quadruple Comparators
ADE-204-047 (Z)
Rev. 0
Dec. 2000
Description
The HA17901 and HA17339 series products are comparators designed for use in power or control systems.
These IC operate from a single power-supply voltage over a wide range of voltages, and feature a reduced

HA17901, HA17339 Series
2
Ordering Information
Type No. Application Package
HA17901PJ Car use DP-14
HA17901FPJ FP-14DA
HA17901FPK FP-14DA
HA17901P Industrial use DP-14
HA17901FP FP-14DA
HA17339 Commercial use DP-14
HA17339F FP-14DA
Pin Arrangement
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
– +
1
– +
4
–
+ 2
–
+
3
(Top view)
Vout3
Vout4
GND
Vin(+)4
Vin(–)4
Vin(+)3
Vin(–)3
Vout2
Vout1
VCC
Vin(–)1
Vin(+)1
Vin(–)2
Vin(+)2
HA17901, HA17339 Series
3
Circuit Structure (1/4)
VCC
Vout